

## **CERTIFICATE**

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH awards this **quality**austria certificate to the following organisation:

This **quality**austria certificate confirms the application and further development of an effective



## Thöni Industriebetriebe GmbH

AT-6410 Telfs, Klammweg 18 AT-6410 Telfs, Obermarktstraße 48 AT-6500 Landeck, Uferstraße 6

 ALUMINIUM: Extrusion, fabrication and surface refinement
 Thöni Automotive Components GmbH

- HOSES: Production and sale of hoses

 MECHANICAL and PLANT ENGINEERING: Plants for Environmental Engineering and Casting Equipment, plant engineering and steel construction at Metal Working Plant Landeck

The validity of the **quality**austria certificate will be maintained by annual surveillance audits and one renewal audit after three years.

Quality Austria - Trainings.
Zertifizierungs und
Begutachtungs GmbH is
accredited according to
the Austrian Accreditation
Act by the BMWFW
(Federal Ministry of
Science, Research and

Quality Austria is accredited as an organisation for environmental verification by the BMLFUW (Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water Management).

> authorized by the VDA (Association of the Automotive Industry).

Quality Austria is

registration details please refer to the applicable decisions or recognition documents.

Quality Austria is the Austrian member of IQNet (International Certification Network).

Dok. Nr. FO\_24\_028

d7e1d034-6195-4e5fa727-0ba01f5ca67a The current validity of the certificate is documented exclusively on the Internet under http://www.qualityaustria.com/en/cert EAC: 4; 17.1; 35

## QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

complying with the requirements of standard ISO 9001:2015

Registration No.: 19584/0

Date of initial issue: 2 July 1993

Valid until: 17 October 2020





Vienna, 2 November 2017

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH, AT-1010 Vienna, Zelinkagasse 10/3

## Signatures removed for security reasons

Konrad Scheiber General Manager Dr. Mag. Anni Koubek Specialist representative